Undesireds:  WYLN-LP   D26   DC  BL   HAZLETON, PA   DTVBL68135   190.8 km
   WNUV   D25   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL7933   0.0
   WGPT   D26   DT  BL   OAKLAND, MD   DTVBL40619   227.3
   WQAV-CD   D26   DC  BL   GLASSBORO, NJ   DTVBL191822   165.2
   WFUT-DT   D26   DT  CP   NEWARK, NJ   BLANK0000025093   275.7
   WHTJ   D26   DT  BL   CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA   DTVBL9990   219.0
   WAZW-CD   D26   DC  BL   WOODSTOCK, VA   DTVBL168449   150.8
   WMAR-TV   D27   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL59442   0.2
   WPSJ-CD   D27   DC  CP   HAMMONTON, NJ   BLANK0000024931   160.8

   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX
 26269.8   8,509,757   25476.7   8,370,209   24716.1   8,171,312   24704.0   8,169,937   0.05   0.02

Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after
WYLN-LP D26 DC BL   40.4   4,236   12.1   1,375
WGPT D26 DT BL   84.4   10,355   20.1   3,513   20.1   3,513

________________________________________________________________________

COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - BROADCAST ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Pa
ge

9

WQAV-CD D26 DC BL   59.6   12,899   47.5   11,729   47.5   11,729
WFUT-DT D26 DT CP   40.4   9,202   8.1   1,848   8.1   1,848
WHTJ D26 DT BL   356.9   99,832   208.7   72,853   200.6   71,892
WAZW-CD D26 DC BL   363.8   81,942   215.7   57,690   215.7   57,690
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL   100.3   23,035   92.4   22,349   92.4   22,349

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to DTVBL10758 BL, scenario 2

   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance
Desired:   WBFF   D26   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL10758

Undesireds:  WYLN-LP   D26   DC  BL   HAZLETON, PA   DTVBL68135   190.8 km
   WNUV   D25   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL7933   0.0
   WGPT   D26   DT  BL   OAKLAND, MD   DTVBL40619   227.3
   WQAV-CD   D26   DC  BL   GLASSBORO, NJ   DTVBL191822   165.2
   WFUT-DT   D26   DT  BL   NEWARK, NJ   DTVBL60555   275.7
   WHTJ   D26   DT  BL   CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA   DTVBL9990   219.0
   WAZW-CD   D26   DC  BL   WOODSTOCK, VA   DTVBL168449   150.8
   WMAR-TV   D27   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL59442   0.2
   WPSJ-CD   D27   DC  CP   HAMMONTON, NJ   BLANK0000024931   160.8

   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX
 26269.8   8,509,757   25476.7   8,370,209   24708.0   8,170,811   24699.9   8,169,838   0.03   0.01

Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after
WYLN-LP D26 DC BL   40.4   4,236   8.1   973
WGPT D26 DT BL   84.4   10,355   20.1   3,513   20.1   3,513
WQAV-CD D26 DC BL   59.6   12,899   47.5   11,729   47.5   11,729
WFUT-DT D26 DT BL   56.5   10,698   16.1   2,349   12.1   1,947
WHTJ D26 DT BL   356.9   99,832   204.6   72,124   196.6   71,163
WAZW-CD D26 DC BL   363.8   81,942   215.7   57,690   215.7   57,690
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL   100.3   23,035   92.4   22,349   92.4   22,349

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to DTVBL10758 BL, scenario 3

   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance
Desired:   WBFF   D26   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL10758

Undesireds:  WYLN-LP   D26   DC  BL   HAZLETON, PA   DTVBL68135   190.8 km
   WNUV   D25   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL7933   0.0
   WGPT   D26   DT  BL   OAKLAND, MD   DTVBL40619   227.3
   WQAV-CD   D26   DC  BL   GLASSBORO, NJ   DTVBL191822   165.2
   WFUT-DT   D26   DT  CP   NEWARK, NJ   BLANK0000025093   275.7

________________________________________________________________________

COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - BROADCAST ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Pa
ge

10

   WHTJ   D26   DT  BL   CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA   DTVBL9990   219.0
   WAZW-CD   D26   DC  BL   WOODSTOCK, VA   DTVBL168449   150.8
   WMAR-TV   D27   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL59442   0.2
   WPSJ-CD   D27   DC  BL   HAMMONTON, NJ   DTVBL167543   160.8

   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX
 26269.8   8,509,757   25476.7   8,370,209   24716.1   8,171,312   24704.0   8,169,937   0.05   0.02

Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after
WYLN-LP D26 DC BL   40.4   4,236   12.1   1,375
WGPT D26 DT BL   84.4   10,355   20.1   3,513   20.1   3,513
WQAV-CD D26 DC BL   59.6   12,899   47.5   11,729   47.5   11,729
WFUT-DT D26 DT CP   40.4   9,202   8.1   1,848   8.1   1,848
WHTJ D26 DT BL   356.9   99,832   208.7   72,853   200.6   71,892
WAZW-CD D26 DC BL   363.8   81,942   215.7   57,690   215.7   57,690
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL   100.3   23,035   92.4   22,349   92.4   22,349

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to DTVBL10758 BL, scenario 4

   Call   Chan  Svc Status  City, State   File Number   Distance
Desired:   WBFF   D26   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL10758

Undesireds:  WYLN-LP   D26   DC  BL   HAZLETON, PA   DTVBL68135   190.8 km
   WNUV   D25   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL7933   0.0
   WGPT   D26   DT  BL   OAKLAND, MD   DTVBL40619   227.3
   WQAV-CD   D26   DC  BL   GLASSBORO, NJ   DTVBL191822   165.2
   WFUT-DT   D26   DT  BL   NEWARK, NJ   DTVBL60555   275.7
   WHTJ   D26   DT  BL   CHARLOTTESVILLE, VA   DTVBL9990   219.0
   WAZW-CD   D26   DC  BL   WOODSTOCK, VA   DTVBL168449   150.8
   WMAR-TV   D27   DT  BL   BALTIMORE, MD   DTVBL59442   0.2
   WPSJ-CD   D27   DC  BL   HAMMONTON, NJ   DTVBL167543   160.8

   Service area   Terrain-limited   IX-free, before   IX-free, after   Percent New IX
 26269.8   8,509,757   25476.7   8,370,209   24708.0   8,170,811   24699.9   8,169,838   0.03   0.01

Undesired   Total IX   Unique IX, before   Unique IX, after
WYLN-LP D26 DC BL   40.4   4,236   8.1   973
WGPT D26 DT BL   84.4   10,355   20.1   3,513   20.1   3,513
WQAV-CD D26 DC BL   59.6   12,899   47.5   11,729   47.5   11,729
WFUT-DT D26 DT BL   56.5   10,698   16.1   2,349   12.1   1,947
WHTJ D26 DT BL   356.9   99,832   204.6   72,124   196.6   71,163
WAZW-CD D26 DC BL   363.8   81,942   215.7   57,690   215.7   57,690
WMAR-TV D27 DT BL   100.3   23,035   92.4   22,349   92.4   22,349

________________________________________________________________________

COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - BROADCAST ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS

Pa
ge

11

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to DTVBL40619 BL, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Interference to DTVBL40619 BL, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------